Old Portlians Cycling Club Open 25 mile Time Trial

SUNDAY MAY 31ST, 2015 at 6.30 am

LONDON SOUTH CTT DISTRICT COURSE G25/54
PROMOTED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF CYCLING TIME TRIALS
UNDER THEIR RULES AND REGULATIONS

Many thanks to you all for a great days sport and well done!
for enduring such poor conditions

Special thanks to all the Marshalls, helpers of the Old Portlians CC for making
the day run so smoothly. Special thanks to our timekeepers Lesley and Bob
Donnington for their efforts.

Congratulations to all Prize winners!

Great Photographs of most riders are available on our website:
http://www.oldportlianscc.co.uk/Main/Gallery.php?album=2014_ Open_25&title=2014%2
00pen%2025

Prize List
Fastest Overall
First place: £60 lain Brogden; Eastbourne Rovers CC 54m:01s
Second place: £30 Brindley Taylor; Crawley Wheelers 54m:16s
Third place: £20 James Rix; Crawley Wheelers 54m:37s
Handicap:
First place : £30 Jez Shotter; Brighton Excelsior CC 39m:36s
Second place : £15: Deborah Munton 7 Oaks Triathlon Club 44m:37s
Third place £10, Roland Kitson; REdhill CC 45m:27s
Veteran on standard
First place : £30 Colin Mc Dermott; Festival RC +11:28
Second place : £15: Richard Miles; Bognor Regis CC +11:17
Third place £10, Tom Glandfield; Lewes Wanderers +11:03
Fastest Lady rider:
£30, Phillipa Jenkins ; Southborough and Dist Wh 01:04:38
£30 Gina McGeever; Lewes Wanderers 01:04:38

Fastest Team : EASTBOURNE ROVERS CC 2h:52m:54s

£10 each to:

lain Brogden 0:54:01

Matthew Woods 0:55:49

Michael Davey 0:57:02

TIMEKEEPERS
Results verified by:
Bob and Lesley Donington

EVENT ORGANISER: John Mulvaney, 225, Covington, Way London, SW16 3BY
0781 486 1025



Pos Name
1 iain Brogden
2 Brindley Taylor
3 James Rix
4 Tom Glandfield
5 Matt Kuwertz
6 Matthew Woods
7 Colin McDermott
8 Neil Couchman
9 David Webborn
10 Rob Pelham
11 Paul Callinan
12 Michael Davey
13 Rory Barrett
14 Stuart Stow
15 Jim Burdett
16 Richard Miles
17 Rupert Robinson
18 Stephen Emmerson
19 james stone
20 Nigel Langridge
21 Trevor Leeding
22 Matthew Smith
23 rob stephenson
24 Mark Newnham
25 Keith Brown
26 Martin Booker

Old Portlians Cycle Club

Club

Eastbourne Rovers CC
Crawley Wheelers
Crawley Wheelers

Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Festival Road Club
Southborough & Dist. Whs
London Dynamo

Lewes Wanderers CC
London Dynamo
Eastbourne Rovers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Twickenham CC
Addiscombe CC

Bognor Regis CC

Crawley Wheelers

Epsom CC

Brighton Excelsior CC
Crawley Wheelers
Worthing Excelsior CC
Gemini BC

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Worthing Excelsior CC
VO2 Maximum RT
Worthing Excelsior CC

Open 25 Mile Time Trial

31st May 2015

G25/54
Cat Vets Std
V46 01:07:15
S26
S39
V42 01:06:26
V40 01:06:00
Va4 01:06:51
va7 01:07:26
S37
S31
S38
Va4 01:06:51
S37
S31
V50 01:08:02
Va6 01:07:15
V58 01:09:49
V43 01:06:39
S39
Va6 01:07:15
V50 01:08:02
V49 01:07:50
S35
V43 01:06:39
S38
V43 01:06:39
V46 01:07:15

+/-

+08:15
+10:35

+11:28

+13:14

+08:20

+09:06

+07:52

Actual Time
00:54:01
00:54:16
00:54:37
00:55:23
00:55:25
00:55:49
00:55:58
00:55:58
00:56:00
00:56:13
00:57:00
00:57:02
00:57:06
00:57:52
00:58:00
00:58:32
00:58:34
00:58:51
00:58:55
00:58:56
00:59:01
00:59:06
00:59:26
00:59:26
01:00:07
01:00:25

Handicap
00:02:44
00:05:30
00:04:18
00:01:17
00:03:24
00:01:49
00:03:41

00:03:27
00:08:51

00:04:59

00:02:30
00:10:33
00:07:49
00:06:02
00:04:23
00:07:49
00:07:28
00:05:15
00:10:41
00:09:09
00:07:55
00:07:05
00:10:03

Handicap Result
51:17
48:46
50:19
54:06
52:01
54:00
52:17

52:33
47:22

52:03

55:22
47:27
50:43
52:32
54:28
51:06
51:28
53:46
48:25
50:17
51:31
53:02
50:22



27 Mark Bernhardt
28 David Bagge

29 Roland Kitson
30 Rick Hughes

31 David Watt

32 Jez Shotter

33 Simon Underwood

34 Barry Robinson

35 Nick Eisinger

36 John Glaysher

37 John Beer

38 Simon Trehearn

39 Ivor Hewitt

40 Gina McGeever

41 Philippa Jenkins

42 Deborah Percival

43 Michael Gates

44 Rhiannon Davies

45 Katie Crowe

46 Simon Waller

47 Valerie Place

48 Alastair Mallett

49 Doug Bentall

50 Clive Piper

51 Lynda Gale

52 Deborah Munton

53 Colin Derrick
Michael Leonard
Clive Jackson
Grant Pyke
Nigel Perry
Dominic Maxwell
Lexi Couchman
Greg Turner

GS Stella

Southborough & Dist. Whs
Redhill CC

Worthing Excelsior CC
Kingston Phoenix RC
Brighton Excelsior CC

CC Topp

...a3crg

Dorking CC

...a3crg

Kingston Phoenix RC
Kingston Phoenix RC
Oxted Cycle Club

Lewes Wanderers CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
34 Nomads CC

Kingston Wheelers CC

RST Sport/Aero-Coach
Dulwich Paragon CC
Kingston Phoenix RC

7 Oaks Triathlon Club
Southdown Velo
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Hastings & St. Leonards CC
Kingston Phoenix RC

7 Oaks Triathlon Club
South Eastern RC

South Downs Bikes
Central Sussex

Kingston Phoenix RC

San Fairy Ann CC

Sussex Revolution VC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Horsham Cycling

V52
V49
V55
V52
S36
V45
Va4
\Z
V42
S37
V64
V4l
Va3
Lv43
L27
Lv53
S31
L26
L39
S28
Lv54
V56
V49
S39
L33
Lv57
V75
V51
V63
V78
V51
V42
L31
V42

01:08:26
01:07:50
01:09:05
01:08:26

01:07:03
01:06:51
01:06:00
01:06:26

01:11:36
01:06:13
01:06:39
01:11:56

01:14:09

01:14:23
01:09:19
01:07:50

01:15:09
01:16:59
01:08:14
01:11:58
01:19:14
01:08:14
01:06:26

01:06:26

+06:50
+06:58
+07:45
+08:49

+09:51
+07:18

+06:31

+03:53

+10:10

+11:02

+04:59

+11:03

01:00:34
01:00:52
01:01:20
01:01:46
01:01:52
01:02:04
01:02:07
01:02:07
01:02:48
01:03:01
01:03:21
01:04:07
01:04:13
01:04:38
01:04:38
01:04:52
01:05:06
01:06:19
01:06:55
01:07:09
01:07:52
01:08:30
01:09:00
01:14:19
01:14:24
01:14:31
01:14:59
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

00:08:27
00:07:17
00:15:43
00:08:13
00:10:34
00:22:28
00:12:23
00:14:39
00:10:15
00:05:22
00:11:20
00:08:56

00:14:48
00:16:59
00:12:13

00:11:37
00:13:35

00:14:00
00:15:14
00:14:00
00:23:53

00:29:34
00:19:46
00:14:00
00:17:30
00:23:08
00:10:09
00:05:47
00:26:32
00:08:35

52:07
53:35
45:37
53:33
51:18
39:36
49:44
47:28
52:33
57:39
52:01
55:11

49:50
47:39
52:39

54:42
53:20

53:52
53:16
55:00
50:26

44:57
55:13



Ben Crick

Alan Miles
Stephen Gaston
Jackie Dodd
Simon Smythe
Nigel Smith

lan McMillan
Alan Robinson
Rachel Watkins
Paul Byford
Richard Newey
Peter Rowe
Michael Draper
James Ryan
Nick Davy
Paolo Nistri
Mark Jones

Les Humphrey
Jon Fry

Kevin Plummer
Ade Fadero
Alexander Kew

Christopher Wolton

Paul Valks
Sean Scott
Gavin Starling
Stuart Pearce
Michael Valks
Les Copeland
Stuart Jago
Martin Yardley
Peter Ruane
Donald Parker
Mark Penfold

East Grinstead CC

Redhill CC

Norwood Paragon

Kingston Phoenix RC
Norwood Paragon CC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Team Axiom

Kingston Phoenix RC
Crawley Wheelers

Thames Turbo Triathlon Club
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Charlotteville Cycling Club
Team ASL360

Redhill CC

Albarosa CC

G S Stella

South Eastern RC

Horsham Cycling

South Downs Bikes

Sussex Nomads CC

Kingston Phoenix RC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Lewes Wanderers CC
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Brighton Mitre CC

Kingston Phoenix RC

East Sussex

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
G S Stella

Southborough & Dist. Whs
In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Brighton Mitre CC

Crawley Wheelers

V50
S35
V50
Lv53
Va6
V45
529
V74
Lv54
V49
V49
V50
V58
V38
V51
\Z
V55
V75
Va4
V49
V53
Va4
V30
V71
S37
Va6
V40
Va4
V42
V58
V50
va7
V66
V49

01:08:02

01:08:02
01:14:09
01:07:15
01:07:03

01:16:20
01:14:23
01:07:50
01:07:50
01:08:02
01:09:49

01:08:14
01:06:00
01:09:05
01:16:59
01:06:51
01:07:50
01:08:39
01:06:51

01:14:36

01:07:15
01:06:00
01:06:51
01:06:26
01:09:49
01:08:02
01:07:26
01:12:20
01:07:50

+00:38

+06:40

+00:49

+09:15
+04:44

+09:17

+07:13

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

00:10:05
00:10:39
00:13:08
00:15:25
00:05:53
00:10:34

00:12:50
00:15:19
00:02:57
00:06:58
00:10:00
00:12:34
00:06:57
00:08:09
00:09:57
00:05:05
00:21:37
00:06:51
00:08:07
00:09:41
00:10:30
00:05:01
00:17:26
00:01:57
00:06:26
00:07:58
00:10:19
00:12:07
00:14:37
00:19:11
00:06:15
00:09:07
00:10:17



John Mankelow
Alan Walker
Christopher Duffy
Tim Summerhayes
Paul Thompson
Peter Mahoney
Alan Lloyd
Alastair Luxford
Sam Dix

Chris Lord

Jason Gilbert

Joe Bertorelli

Rick Gradidge
Mark Newton
Simon Mitchell
David Twin
Richard Weatherstone
Paul Cannon
Philip Burgin
James Lowden

Lewes Wanderers CC
South Eastern RC
Southborough & Dist. Whs
Kingston Wheelers CC
Epsom CC

Sydenham Whs

Lewes Wanderers CC
Endeavour RT

In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT
Brighton Excelsior CC
South Downs Bikes
Kingston Phoenix RC

SW Rouleurs

Elite Cycling

Horsham Cycling
Sydenham Whs

G S Stella

Epsom CC

Kingston Phoenix RC

Neon Velo

V67
V71
S36
S32
V49
Va4
V63
S33
Va4
V62
V40
V54
Va3
Va8
Va4
V51
Va8
V66
V62
S28

01:12:44
01:14:36

01:07:50
01:06:51
01:11:16

01:06:51
01:10:57
01:06:00
01:08:52
01:06:39
01:07:38
01:06:51
01:08:14
01:07:38
01:12:20
01:10:57

+02:06

+11:17

+03:38

+02:00

+08:05

-01:10
+02:26

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

00:14:35
00:16:14

00:01:28
00:06:09
00:07:53
00:10:16
00:06:04
00:08:53
00:04:10
00:10:52
00:14:01

00:01:03
00:08:53
00:10:10
00:04:05
00:10:42
00:16:43



